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FETITION POR JONING VARIANCE *  BIFORE THE

aw /s ool North tont Road,
13400 AW of the cf1 of
North toint peribevard

{421y Old Nortn toint Road)
15th Hlestion District

fih Counclimanic pstrict

DYPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case NO. 37-325-A

Michoel J. O'Malley

Dy Loner
* x * L L 3

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCILUSIONS OF LAW

: i : iss] sy as  4a
This malter Comes before the bDepnty Zoning Commissioner ¢ i

poet1tion  tor  doning variance in which the petitioner requests variances
trom the B.C.4A.R. as follows: trom sSection 235.1 to permit A tront yard
cetbhack  of 60 teet in lieu of the required B0 teet; from Section 233.1 to
permit o minimun side yard of 10 feet in lieu of the required 15 taet;

s of 26 feet in lieu of

ments and that  strict compliance will result in practical ditticulty and
unreasonable hardship for the Petitioner. Petitioner testitied that the
immediately adjoining property 1s zoned D.R. 5.5, and that the relief
requested meets the requirements set fortn in Section 402.1 of the
B.C.2.R. Petitioner aiso testified that he has spoken with his neighbors
to advise them of his plans and that they have no objections.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning requlations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the tollowing:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

wents  from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the special conditions unigue to this particular parcel.
Tn addition, the variance reguested will not cause any injury to the pub-
lic thealth, safety or general welfare. Further, the granting of the Peti-
tioner's request is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent ot the
B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS5 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this QVA day of April, 1992 that the Petition for
Zoning Variance requesting relief from the B.C.Z.R. as follows: from

Section 236.1 to permit a front yard setback of 60 feet in 1lieu of the

%) Wben applying for & building permit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

K_/chf"[ ﬂ/é Koo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

el T SW rempe o, RS - S —

T g T e~ s e g

30.1 Lo permit o sam of the side yard
2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice

conversion of an to applicant as well as other property owners in the i red
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that required 80 feet; from Section 233.1 to permit a minimum side yard of 10

m Section 301.1 to applied for would give substantial relief; and

fror Secction d

the required 5 feet; {rom Section 402.1 to permit Lhe

. L e 11 to a duplex; and fro : . ]
exiating single tamily dwelling p feet in lieu of the required 15 feet; from Section 230.1 to permit a sum
a side yard with a setback 3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion ) )

of the side yards of 26 feet in lieu of the required 35 feet; from Section

ist ] : : ject into
wrmit . wxisting open carport to project 1in . |
e - that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and

all as more particularly public safety and welfare secured. . )
402.1 to permit the conversion of an existing single family dwelling to a

of 4 fect 1in  lieu of the required 11.25 feet,
caoribed on betitioner's kxhibit 1. . ‘ . - -
T Anderson v. Bd. of fppeals, Town of Chesapeake feach. 22 Md. APP- <8 duplex; and from Section 301.1 to permit an existing open carport to

oney i g p . ,lf 1ed- AlSO
lh(‘ }(‘1 .'I.t 1 1 MlClh_\C : earl l

Gavrelis, Engineer.
It i clear from the testimony that if the variance 1is granted, 11.25 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby

N

ppuaring  on pehalf of the pot it ivner was George E.

There were no protestants. 15 OLd such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:
known as

1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
er, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at his own risk until such time as the
30-day appellate process from this Order has expired.
1f, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
Petitioner would be required to return, and be respon-
sible for returning, said property to its original
condit ion.

Tesl linony ipdicated that the subject property,
and will not result in any injury to the public good.

more or less, soned B.R.-1L.M.,

Lt o e g e

After duc consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

North Puint Road, consists ot 11,400 sq.tt.,
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The Petitioner 1s desirous of

R FiLING

imd  is improved with a one story dwelling. | | | ‘
| ‘ it 1is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result

=8

constructing a

Ex,

o a duplex dwelling by

ok

sting dwelling t

el ) t' t}\c C’kl . s . . :
convertiny . if the variance is not granted. It has been established that special

one on each level.

E} FOR FILING
W

and  providing  two apartments,

Wz

second story addition | i | -
- ~ircumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc-

ing improve-
2) The existing carport shall remain open on the

t the requested variances are for exist
three exposed sides and shall not be enclosed.

‘ast imony indicated tha ) ) . . . .
Test imony ture which 1s the subject of this variance request and that the require-
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DAFT MCCUNE WALKER. INC. 200 East Fernsylvarua Avere  Towson. Marviand 21204 301 296 3333 FAX 301 V6 705
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k\ P to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County %2’3,2 S - A—
4215 0ld North Point Road 2_, 3 2 5";- A

Suite 113 Courthouse The undersigned, | owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is
described in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Requested Variances

400 Washington Avenue
i 110 -4 38¢
Towson, MDD 21204 (110) BE7-1386 Variance from Section ____%E_?P_E‘-_’t‘?ﬁ-_ --------------------------------------------- B

April 9, 1992

Description to Accompeny Petition for Zaning Variance

215 North Poi
From Section 236.1, 233.1, 230.1 and 402.1 (DR-5.5) to enable M o Foint Road
conversion of an existing residence to a duplex dwelling with:

15th Flection District, Baltimore County, Maryland

1. A front yard width of 60 feet in lieu of the required
80 feet. o
Beginning for the same at the exd of the second of the two

2. A minimum side yard of 10 feet in lieu of the required

15 feet. following courses and distances measured fram the centerline line
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Mr. Michael J. O'Malley
4242 014 North Point Road following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficuity)
Strict compliance with applicable standards for this existing building
3. A sum of the side yards of 26 feet in lieu of the Land Planning intersection of North Point Boulevard ard 0ld North Point Road, (1)

Baltimore, Maryland 21222 . . . .
conversion is unecessarily burdenscme and creates practical hardship.
required 35 feet. Engineering
Landscape Architecture Northwesterly 1340 feet, more or less, and (2) South 74 degrees 19

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE f North Point Boul
. ' oln uie- rmi V
SW/S Old North Point Road, 1340' NW of the c/l of Nor From Section 301.1 to permit an existing open carport to éurwynge
. s . . s : omputer Design . .
project into a side yard with a setback of 4 feet in lieu of Graphics minutes West 20.00 feet to the southwest side of 0Old North Point Road,

vard
the required 11.25 feet.

(4215 01d North Point Road) o |
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
Michael J. O'Malley - Petitioner - . Michael J. O'Malley
1, or we, agree t0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon liling of this -
Case No. 92-325-A etition, and f?rther ugpre); t:p and are to be bound by the zoning regutations and restrictions of 4242 0l1d North Point Road
Balﬁmore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, Ea_;']?.ta.tgg(r)e, MD 21222

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

o ) under the penaities of perjury, that I/we t Road 3 the t} ;

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the are the Jegal owner(s) of l{ae property ) . .

above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted which s the subject of his Pelition, pee Fe fold ’ :
. Legal Owner{s):

in accordance with the attached Order.
M. ey
degrees 41 mimutes 00 seconds East 60.00 feet, more or less, (4) North

40 feet wide, thence leaving said point of begimming and ruming and
binding on said west side of 0ld North Point Road, (1) North 15 degrees
41 minutes West 60.00 feet, thence leaving said west side of 0ld North

Dear Mr. O'Malley:

(2) South 74 degrees 26 mimutes West 170 feet, thence (3) South 15

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfévo?—
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
_ 74 degrees 26 minutes East 170.00 feet, to the point of begimning;

thirty {(30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.
containing 0.23 acres of land, more or less.

o T e ,:._.._-——‘.._.ed._...n_-rw-wq_.__- .-

R e e S -'-—'——-——-——.-A_&-_ww_r.“_,__ -

Very truly yours, |
NOTE: THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND

%\—//4/44«@ 2 - IS NOT INTENDED TO EE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
S = Project No. 89094.B1 (L89094.B1)

Deputy Zoning Commissionex e ____“_____________EE?E_,_,_"_

TMK:bjis for Baltimore County -
Baltimcre, MD 21222 o, 1992

- O b kS

City aed Stats  477-0500

cc: People's Counsel
1 Nante, address and phone munber of logal owner, con-
e lndmwnmlluwwhm

City and State
Attorney's Tolephone No.: eecccvimnnnna

ESTIMATED LEWOTH OF HEARING -1/2HR,. +1HR.

@ ORDER RECEVED FOR FILING AVAILABLE POR HEARING
MON./TUES./WED. - NEXT TWO MONTHS
Date ALL OTHEA

By REVIEWED BY: DATS




CEZRTIFICATE OF POSTING . ' BT A iebe e @
A L g ' — Otfice of Zoning Administr.

DEPARTMENT i P 2 b _ < _ £ Administration
ZONNG OF BALTIMORSE COUNTY // e public. o TOWSON. MD /2 2 and Development Management
Towwan, Maryland the County X ’ I , lgi Office of Plunning & Zoning

i 3 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was i 1" Py

..": » /
11 West (Ihcs;ipc.ikc Avenue p
Towson, MDY 21204
(410) 887-3353

o . ./Z / [,,'- .j:':';.___ L . o ot Plosd, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
B . m °
Jon Distr in Towson, Balttmore County, Md., once in each of JA successive
DATE: _D } (7 ! vl

: weeks, the first publication appearing onM 19@-

Location of ULy A S I 4 "- el n il
of property:... dnteasthe WAl WIS, RV N IE '
R ) L A ) o o e
) Michael J. O'Malley
4242 01d North Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

)‘ SO e i _
' - 8 ur : THE JEFFERSONIAN,

A .

POULIODEE: - - ot oo <mmlmtanlmaailanast

e e : e . 2ohe O-0an_

Posted by ... latotllse
Lol

RE:
CASE NUMBER: 92-325-A

@n@ﬁ SW/S 01d North Point Road, 1340" W4 of ¢/1 North Point Boulevard

4215 014 North Point Road
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic
Petitioner{s): Michael J. O'Malley

Bumber of Signsi y Baltimore
. Publisher Baltimore County
R o9 Zoning Commisioner
e County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
' ‘ Dear Petitioner{s):

. Wnl_: R-001-6150
D " A' P}
Illl'lw. . Pu <3
Please be advised that $ {0 f. 3 f is due for advertising and posting of the above captioned
property.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN & POST SET(S) RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
SR SR I Py ‘ o . SHALLNOTISSU'E..DONOTREIK)VETI-{ESIGN&POSTSET(S)MMPROPMMLMDLYOFMW.

Please forward your check via return mail to the Zoning Office, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
It should have your case number noted thereon and be made

',7,?’? M_(me.?;
. Avenue, Room 113, Towson, Maryland 21204.
payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to prevent delay of the issuance of pruper credit and/or
your Order, immediate attenticn to this matter is suggested.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was publish-

ed in the NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the NORTHEAST TIMES Baltimore Cowt
Zoning Commistoner

REPORTER, weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Md. Ao County Office Buildin ; | o
15 t11 West Chesapeake Mo sue
a4 Fowasun, Moarvian D 21204 .

once in each of ] successive weeks, the first publication appearing

onM,IQ 92 / | -
p J ) Account. R 001 £330 - I
. : ‘ - . Number .
ARNOLD JABLON

ARG D00 LM ITHRE
eA OO 180MND-23- 92
Plaase Make Checks Payable To: Ialllmfn‘?ch?f/ DIRECTOR

I
/

NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the
NORTHEAST TIMES REPORTER

4

-—_— ‘g -~ I
M~y
§ - ?ﬂﬁ,fil )‘{3 . -‘,' '. . . - ,"—".ﬂf-“-

Publisher

Prinled on Recycied Paper

ﬁ @{’%q

Please Make Checks Papatie To: Balticiore County ...

RTTRL 1 SRt A

Cashier \alidation

Balimore County Government
COifice of Zoning Administration Balti
_ altimore County Government
and Development Management Office of Zoning Administration
Office of Planning & Zoning and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning . Baltimore County Government . .
PR Office of Zoning Administration
! and Development Management
‘ Office of Planning & Zoni
111 West Chesapeake Avenue _ . e of Planning & 2oning BALTIMORE Cou
Towson. MDD 2120t (410) 887-3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue o 5%‘ TR RRRERARD
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 LI i
, ) R INTER- RRE
March 27, 1992 ) s & ,[? OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
111 West Chesapeake Avenue =
Towson, MDD 2120 (410) 887-3353
-335

Mr. Michael J. 0'Malley v
Arnold Jablon, Director
. . Zoning Administration March 16, 1992
and Development Management

NOTICE OF HEARING )
4242 014 North Point Road

Baltimore, MD 21222
Gary Kerns, Chief

ssioper of Baltimore County, by autharity of tbe Zoning Act and Regulatioos of Baltimore _
. . ies i OFfi
caring on the property identified herein in Koo 106 of the Comty OILICe RE: Item No. 341, Case No. 92-325-A
petitioner: Michael J. 0'Malley :
Community and Comprehensive Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

The Zoning Commi
pue in Towsca, Maryland 21204 as follows:
Petition for Variance
Michael J. O'Malley, Item No. 341

County will hold a public b
Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Ave

Dear Mr. O'Malley:

CASE NUMBER: 92-325-3
s4/S 01d North Point Road, 1340' N& of ¢/1 North Point Boulevard
4215 01d North Point Road The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
15th Election District - 7tb Councilmanic submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
from each reviewing agency are not intended to assure that all
i.e. 2oning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are

petitioner{s): Michael J. O'Malley
parties,
or problems with regard to the proposed
GK:JL:prh

HEARING: THURSDAY, APRIL 2, 1992 at 2:00 p.m.
made aware of plans
improvements that may have a pearing on this case.
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
ITEM341.ZAC/ZAC1

In reference to the applicant's request, staff offers no comment

comments submitted thus far from the members of 2AC
t informaticn on Yyour petition. If additicnal
2ath day of February, 1992.

comments are received from other members of ZAC, 1 will forward them

to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed
This petition was accepted for filing on the
@ a hearing scheduled

f an existing residence to a duplex dwelling with a front yard width of &0 Enclosed are all
ide yard of 10 feet 1n lieu of the required 15 feet, a that offer or reques

yariance to enable conversion ©
and to permit an existing open carport

feet in lieu of the required 80 feet, a minjimam S.
sum of ‘the side yards of 26 feet in lieun of the required 35 feet;

to project into a side yard with a setback of 4 feet in lieu of the required 11.25 feet.
in the hearing file.
date of the enclosed filing certificate an

accordingly.

/ The following comments are related only to the filing of future
i titi d imed at diting the petition filin \ I"
zoning pe itions and are aimed a expedliting petitio g ARNOLD 3
DIRECTOR

/
) ‘;/’ s ,}l 21
s g: A
&'}fﬁ}"’ -/ e ;{d process with this office.
{awrance E. Schmidt
1) The Director of zoning Administration and Development
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning received BY:
Zoning Commissiover of attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that e ¥:
Baltimore County comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions
filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of a review by Zoning personnel.

;
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Michael J. O'Malley
Daft -McCune-wWalker
petitioner: Michael J. O‘'Malley

petitioner's Attorney:

PRI - e ——
L .

e
":9 Printed on Hecyried Paper
. "l

Printed on Recvried Paper
.
>
e
ity Printed on Recycled Paps:
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Raltimore County Government 3 /4, /(/7‘,
. Fire Department .

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 (301) 887-4500

Towson, MD 2120:-5500

Pincld Jallon

Fitector

cenire AAniristiraticon ana
revelopnent Panaoenent

Faltinore County Cffice pLilicing
Teween, ' 21204

PL: Freperty Cwners  MICHATL . C'FALLEY

Lecation: #4215 1D RCETH PCOINT RCAD
Tter No.: voning hoenda: FARCP 1C, 1692

GCentlenen:

recuect, the Leferenced property has beep curveyed by
tt.e connents below &re applicatle anc requited to te
irto the final plens for the property.

Pursuant to yout
this Ruireat anc
corrected ¢ drcorpereted
ro ccnpente at thic time.

7. The Fire Preverticn kEuteau hes

roted and

' y
: A B A .
nglyhhﬁlgquf;;JJJg;JJde;J____v_ Ppproved oo e
Elinnipg Croup fire Prevention Bureau
Srecial Ipcpection Livision

ZONING COMMISSIONER - wITNESS FORM

"' "Fﬁé/?L.
y

BALTIMORE COUNTY
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Memorandum
Julie Winiarski
office of Zoning Administration and
Development Management

-
A. J. Haley, Deputy Director ﬂJH
Economic Development Commission

March 4, 1992

Zoning Advisory Comments for Meeting of March 10, 1992

—_— ]

Coppre E.. CAYRELIS
avoress: _ 2O YEMT PENNSYLVANIA AVE

NAME:

cowpany: WA We Civpe - N aldey
ADDRESS: __ L OWFERE NLR D204

Michoe! T 0 Maley

REPRESENTING:

" PROTESTANT

SUPPORTING: PETTTIONER

TESTIMONY:

This office has no comment for items 336, 337, 340 ’341: 942, 344, 345 and

ZONING COHHISS.ER'S POLICY MANUAL .

402 CONVERSION OF A SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING INTO APARTMENTS

Conversions of single family homes in the D.R. (Density. Resideptial)
zones into apartments shall be determined in a case by case review.
Dwellings in R.C. zones are not jncluded in this policy and cannot be

converted to apartments.

Background
Prior to the adoption of the 1955 Baltimore County Zening
Regulations, many of the homes were built on a mich larger scale
(both dwelling and lots) than was common at that time. The County
Council took this factor into account when in 1955 they adopted
Section 402, B.C.Z.R. which established setback, lot width and
area standards as special conditions to allow conversions of these
large single-family homes into apartments, as a matter of right.

Under the authority of Section 402, conversions of existing one
family dwellings to multi-family dwellings are permitted in the
D.R. zones, subject to the dimensional and area standards and the

following policy:

402.1 Eligibility
A dwelling may be converted to multi-family occupancy only after a
lling.

five year occupancy® as a single family dwe

A._ conditions’
(1) If the setbacks or the lot width standards are

deficient, a variance (public hearing) may be requested.
(2) If the lot area is deficient, the conversion cannoct be
approved. (Lot area can affect density and density
cannot be varianced.) Let Avea ) 10, 5¥.
(3) Conversions are not subject to the Res ential
Transition Area (R.T.A.) standards.

*Interpretation
(1) The application of this policy may be subject to a
ial hearing by the Zoning Commissioner to confirm

the good faith occupancy.

(2) 1f it is unclear or there is disagreement as to whether
a dwelling is a single family dwelling, the most

ermining factor would be the existence or

proposal of more than one kitchen. (This is not to say
that a single ﬂnﬁlythnanm'cuumm.Mnn:tuoldtdmms;
i.e., a summer basement kitchen or a patio kitchen,
etc.) Other factors would include, but would not
necessarily be limited to, the floor plan or layout of
the living quarters, partitioning, and the owner's
intent.

(3) See the following cases: 84-225-A (conversion with
deficient setbacks)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENGCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Directo
. r DATE: March 13,
Zoning Administration and Development Managemeiggz

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committ
for March 10, 1992 °¢ Heeting

The Developers Engineerin

g Diviesion has re
%he subject zoning items and we have no comment:ie;gg
tems 337, 340, 341, 342, 344, 345 and 346.

For Item 336,
still apply. 6, the previous County Review Group Comments

wAR 17 1992

ZONING O

Section 402--CONVERSION OF DWELLINGS [B.C.Z.R., 1955.]
For residential use: ([B.C.Z.R., 1955.]

402.17-The converted dwelling must be located on a lot that
will meet the dimensional requirements shown in the
schedule which follows. [B.C.Z.R., 1955.]

402.2--Separate c9oking facilities and a separate bathroom
shall be provided for each family unit. {B.C.2.R., 1955.]
CONVERSION OF ONE-FAMILY IJWE]’.;I..INGS2
MINIMUM DIMENSIONS

Width of Lot ir Feet ot Front Lot Area Side Yords—Feet
Building Line In Square Feet

Semi~ Each Two IEach Add] Min, Sum
Detached®|Add. FomJ Families| Family | for One | of Both
Interior—{ interior—
175 175 25 50,000{ 10,000 25 40
iCocner—=| Corner—
_ 50 75
125 125 25 25,000| 7,500 [int.—20 | Int.—50
Cor,—=35| Cor.—40

3
Duplex

90 100 12,500| 4,000 (int.—20 | Int.—40
Cor,—30{ Cor.—50 ZA'
e w m
W

80 90 10,000 3,00 Int.-—lls Int.—235 T i
&0 &, 260 {Cor.—25| Cor.—40
interior=—
70 80 8,050 Int.—15 | Int.—30
mer— ICor. =—25{ Cor.—40
9,200

Interior— Int,—15}| Int.—30
aloso Cor,—25 Cor.—40
mf—
2,200

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DATE: April 8, 1992
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Office of Zoning Administrarion
and Development Management

Rahee J. Famili

Z2.A.C. Comments

Z.A.C. MEETING DATE: March 10, 1992

LTINING COMMISSIONER

ITFM NTMBFR: 341

Access to this site should be limited to a single driveway.

Ranee J. Famil:
Traiiic ZIngineer II
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GENERAL NOTES &
Michsel J. O’Malley
4242 Old North Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21222
(410) 477-0500

Election District: 15, Councilmanic District:
Census Tract: 4524

Watershed: 21, Subsewershed: 41
Site Data:
Current Zoning and Acreage:

Gross = 11,400 sq. ft. + or 0.26 Ac. + of BR-IM
{included 20’ right-of-way Old North Point Road)

Net = 10,200 sq. ft. + or 0.23 Ac. + of BR-IM

There are no existing streams, bodies of water or 100 year
floodplains on this site.

SUPYEVOR

Variances requested:

C

LIBER 8430 FOLIO 626 |owe: 12/18/91

Section 236.1, 233.1 and 230.1 and

211

Section 402.1 {DR 5.5)

-
==

A variance to enable conversion of an existing dwelling to
a duplex with:

170.00°

& penp € ELEANOR ERZEZENSK!

ROVEMEINTS THEREOW

8wl -
comr: BALTO COUNTY

) 1IAVE MADE
01 FOR THE PURFOCSE

FLOOD 2ZON:Z:
REFERENCE:

DEED

A front yard width of 60 feet in lieu of the required
80 feet.

A minimum side yard of 10 feet in lieu of 15 feet.

A sum of the side yards of 26 feet in lieu of the
required 35 feet.

Section 301.1

d}‘MC)IZTH POINT BOILDERS NC.

‘Ha. 4213

AND THAT THEY ARE LOCAIED AS SHOWN .
TS PLAT IS NOT INTEMDLD FOR USE

IN ESTABLISHING PROPERTY LINLS.

LOCATION SURVEY

| HEREBY CERTHY THAT
OF LOCAIMG THE MMP

A SURVLY OF THIS L

36.7* | STORY FRAME
& ALUMINUM

SIDED DWELLING A variance to permit an open carport to project 12 feet irto

a required minimmm yard in lieu of 3.75 feet.
7. Immediately adjoining residential zone is DR 5.5.
Oriyinal Base Plan and Surveyors Seal issued by Hopkins Engineering.

Mditions made to the plan by Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc. are marked by
and are the responsibilities of Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
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N 74 26°L

PORTION OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING MAP SE 4 HA 1" = 200°

EEs MG, 1340 FIDER
4215 OLD NORTH POINT ROAD( o

S 74 26’ W
BALTIMORE COUNTY

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR
ZONING VARIANCE

4215 OLD NORTH POINT ROAD
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

i HDEIH

FCabr BLVE
AS RECORDLD

g
-

LAND DESCRIBED

CORDS OF BALTIMORE
MARYLAND 21206

OF LEZD TO CEHTER LIME ©
PHONE: 410 866 8226

FORLET OF
WER &=
FOLIO 626
{3

TN

DAFT - McCUNE - WALKER INC
LAND PLANNING CONSULTANTS
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS

{0 200 E. PENNSYLVANIA AVE.
TOWSON, MD. 21204
TELEPHONE: (301) 206-3333

T2 » 2N, Ui N0, Ws0es) ULIEA
’ DMW JOB #84084B1 DATE: FEBRUARY 5, 1992
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60 00 BCLE S4. 24 PAUING =
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. PDFC,

18 BRIGHT STAR COURT

THAT PARCEL OF
HOPKINS ENGINEERING
BALTIMORE,

IN UPER P490,
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